
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D. 1204 
2 

DATE: February 18, 1998 (Filing No. S- 461 ) 
4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

887, 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 1204, Bill, 

"A " 
"An 

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
Act to Establish the Maine 

Relief Laws" 

Amend the amendment in the 4th indented paragraph 
title in the 2nd line (page 1, line ,41 in amendment) by 
after the following: "municipality" the following: 
municipal officers' 

SUMMARY 

to H.P. 
Disaster 

after the 
inserting 

'or the 

28 This amendment allows municipal officers, such as the 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

selectmen, to authorize disaster relief leave. 

SPONSORED BY'~ 
(Senator NU NG) 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

Page l-LRI980(3) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 


