MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

38

2	L.D. 1204
4	DATE: February 18, 1998 (Filing No. S- 461)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
7.0	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 118TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	
1.4	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	887, L.D. 1204, Bill, "An Act to Establish the Maine Disaster Relief Laws"
18	
20	Amend the amendment in the 4th indented paragraph after the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 41 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "municipality" the following: 'or the
22	municipal officers'
24	
26	SUMMARY
28	This amendment allows municipal officers, such as the selectmen, to authorize disaster relief leave.
30	Dolog amon, co audiolilo albageir relier louver
32	a month
34	SPONSORED BY: (Senator NUZZING)
36	(bender hopeing)
	COUNTY: Andrescoggin

Page 1-LR1980(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT